

Centralised Bio-Medical Waste Treatment Facility, Gokul Nagar, Opp. SMC Hotmix Plant, Near Azad Nagar Road, Bhatar, Surat-395 007. Ph.: (0261) 2262516-17-18 E-mail: bmw@en-cler.in: 14260

Ref: EBWPL\1071\19-20

28th January, 2020

To, Shalby Limited Usha Hospital and Life Line, Nr. Cinepark, Chanod, Vapi

Membership No.:- VPN025

SUB - CHARGE FOR TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL OF BIO-MEDICAL WASTE.

Dear Sir,

As you are aware, we are operating Centralized Bio Medical Waste Treatment Facility (CBMWTF) in Surat and we are associated to each other since last 17 years. Since 17 years we are providing the best service and also assure for the same in future.

As we are associated with your Health Care Unit since very long time, So herewith we are sending you the schedule of the charges,

- Schedule of charges :-
- 1) For treatment and disposal of bio-medical (UPTO 700 KGS.) (PER MONTH)

90 (NO. OF BEDS) X RS.220 (PER BED) = RS. 19,800/- (FIXED).

2) For treatment and disposal of bio-medical (ABOVE 700 KGS.) (PER MONTH)

Charges will be Rs. 35/- (Per KG) (EXTRA).

The above mentioned charges will be applicable from 01st April, 2020 on Monthly basis.

So kindly take a note of this. For your further requirement / query, you can contact us on,

Contact No.: (0261) 2262516, 2262517, 2262518.

Thanking You,

For En-cler Biomedical Waste Pvt. Ltd.

(Authorised Signatory)

(Mr. Niray .D. Thakkar, C.E.O.)





3

BIO-MEDICAL WASTE (MANAGEMENT & HANDLING) FORM IV (See rule 13)

384139-SHALBY LIMITED (OLD NAME: KUSHA HEALTH CARE LTD.), Chanod Vapi-Silvassa Road,

VAPI - 396195, DIST : Valsad Mobile No: 9904058734

ANNUAL REPORT (2019)

be submitted to the prescribed authority on or before 30th June every year for the period from January to December of the eding year, by the occupier of health care facility (HCF) or common bio-medical waste treatment facility(CBWTF)]

No:	x at ticulars	
1.	Particulars of the Occupier	
	(i) Name of the authorized person:	V 61. 1
	(ii) Name of HCF or CBWTF: (iii) Address for Correspondence:	Ketan Shah
		Shalby Limited (Old Name: Kusha Health Care Ltd.)
		Chanod, Vapi-Silvassa Road, VAPI-396195, Dist: Valsac Tal: Valsad
	(iv) Address of Facility:	En-Cler Bio Medical Waste Pvt. Ltd. Centralized Bio-Medical Waste Treatment Facility, Gokul Nagger, Near Azad Nagar, Bhatar, Surat, Dist: SURAT-1
((v) Tel. No, Fax. No :	9904058734
(vi) E-mail ID :	
(vii) URL or Website :	
(viii) GPS coordinates of HCF or CBWTF:	Leti: 21 0000 Leng: 72 0000
(i	ix) Ownership of HCF or CBWTF:	Leti: 21.0000, Long: 72.0000 Private
	x)Status of Authorization under BMW Rules:	
		Auth No: BMW-332381, Valid Upto: 3/20/2022
(1)	xi) Status of Consent under Water, Air Act:	Consent No: BW-85357, Valid Upto: 3/20/2022

ype of Health Care Facility	
(i) Bedded Hospital	90
(ii) Non-bedded hospital (Clinic or Blood Bank or Clinical Laboratory or Research Institute or Veterinary Hospital or any other)	
(iii) License number and its date of expiry	20.3.22
uantity of waste generated or disposed in Kg per	annum(on monthly average basis)
(i) Yellow Category	1824.9
(ii) Red Category	2258.5
(iii) White Category	96.5
(iv) Blue Category	665.7
tails of the Storage, treatment, transportation, p	processing and Disposal Facility
(iii) Quantity of recyclable waste sold to authorized recyclers after treatment in kg per annum.	4845.6
(iv) No. of vehicles used for collection and transportation o biomedical waste	
(vi) Name of the Common Bio-Medical Waste Treatment Facility Operator through which waste are disposed of	En-Cler Bio Medical Waste Pvt. Ltd.
ails trainings conducted on BMW	
(i) Number of trainings conducted on BMW Management	2
(ii) Number of Personnel trained	
(iii) Number of personnel trained at the time of induction	
(iv) Number of personnel not undergone any training so far	
(v) Whether standard manual for training is available	Yes
ils of the accident occurred during the year	
(i) Number of Accident occurred	0
(ii) Number of the persons affected	0



BIO-MEDICAL WASTE (MANAGEMENT & HANDLING) FORM IV (See rule 13)

ANNUAL REPORT (2019)

384139-SHALBY LIMITED (OLD NAME: KUSHA HEALTH CARE LTD.), Chanod Vapi-Silvassa Road, VAPI - 396195, DIST: Valsad

Mobile No: 9904058734

Are you meeting the standards of air Pollution from the		
the standards? times in last year could not me	t No.	
Liquid waste generated and treatment methods in place. How many times you have not met the standards in a year	0	
log 4 standards? How many times you be		
standards in a year?	No.	
Bio-Medical waste general I C		
Bio-Medical waste generated for Yellow Category & Quantity	1824.9	
Bio-Medical waste generated for RED Category & Quantity		
Bio-Medical waste generated for White Category & Quantity	y2258.5	
- Lucian Cy	96.5	
Bio-Medical waste generated for Blue Category & Quantity		
Member of CBWTF? if Yes Name of CBWTF And	665.7	
Validity of CBWTF Membership	En-Cler Bio Medical Waste Pvt. Ltd.	

rtified that the above report is for the period from

te:

Name and Sign of The Head of HCF

Ketan Shah

On: 24/01/2020

2 - Through XGN





17/01/2020

To, The Regional Officer, C/5,124,Vapi, Near Hotel Pritam, GIDC,VAPI.

Sub: Request for Change in waste quantity permitted for Handling BMW Authorization No.BMW-332381.Valid up to 20/03/2022.

Dear Sir,

This is to request to change in Quantity permitted for handling of Bio Waste Kgs/Month as we had filled application form to GPCB during the inception of Shalby Hospital, Vapi in the year 2017. Now, our occupancy has increased and with that our BMW generated load has also increased. So, you are hereby request to change in following types of wastes.

Types of Waste Category (Kgs /Month)	Yellow	White	Red	Blue
Qty. Permitted for Handling	35.00	25.00	85.00	50.00
Required quantity permission for Handling	500.00	80.00	500.00	250.00

Regards,

Dr.IrfanMulla

Chief Administrative Officer,

Shalby Hospitals, Vapi.

RECEIVED

One: 25 1 20

ALBY HOSPITAL

nit of Shalby Limited)

r Cinepark, Vapi - Silvassa Road, Vapi - 396 195, District Valsad Gujarat, India.

+91 260 2452867 / 2450867 / 90999 44927 | Email: info.vapi@shalby.org

: U85110GJ2004PLC044667

ALBY LIMITED

d. Office: Shalby Limited, Opp. Karnavati Club, S. G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015, Gujarat, India.

: 079 40203000 | Fax: 079 40203109 | Email: info.sg@shalby.org | Web: www.shalby.org

nedabad - Vapi - Surat - Indore - Jabalpur - Jaipur - Mohali Upcoming Hospitals: Mumbai - Nashik

Centralised Bio-Medical Waste Treatment Facility, Near SMC Solid Waste Disposal Site. Gokul Nagar, Near Azad Nagar, Bhatar, Surat-395 007, Ph.: (0261) 2262516 - 17 - 18 E-mail bmw@en-cler.in

TO WHOMSOEVER THIS MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that SHALBY LIMITED LOCATED at NR. CINE PARK, CHANOD, VAPI. have paid the membership charges for Biomedical Waste Management at centralized Biomedical Waste Disposal Facility at Bhatar Road, Surat. This amount is non refundable.

They have agreed to dispatch the Biomedical Waste at our disposal facility as per the rules and regulation of Gujarat Pollution Control Board and pay the charge for the same.

Membership Code: VPN025

Membership Category: Hospital

No. Of beds: 90 (NINETY)

Validity: up to 31.03.2022

Place: Surat

Date: 22.02.2019

For EN-CLER BIOMEDICAL WASTE PVT LTD.

(DIRECTOR)

Note: 1. Please send an application for fresh certificate 15 days before expiry date.

2. In case of non payment of biomedical waste collection, treatment & Disposal charges by the member, this certificate shall automatically be invalid even within the validity period.







BMW AUTHORIZATION FORM-III(Rule 10)

Shalby Limited (Old Name: Kusha Health Care Ltd.) (384139)

Gujarat Pollution Control Board Paryavaran Bhavan, Sector-10/A, Gandhinagar - 382010 Tele:23222756

PCB Id: 55238

Under the Rule-10 of the Biomedical waste (Management and Handling) Rules, 2016 framed under the EPACT'86

Authorization for operating a facility for Generation, Segregation, Storage of biomedical wastes.

BMW AUTH NO :BMW-332381, VALID UPTO : 20/03/2022

application Inward No: 34507, Date: 21/03/2017

CCA No: BW-85357 (20/03/2022)

File No: VSD-65,

No of Beds: 90,

Investment(in lakh): 95.00,

Act : B,W

No of H.W: 0.

Water Consumption(klpd): 80.00,

Scale: S

In exercise of power conferred by this Board and after scrutiny of above referred application, Superintendent / Incharge of Shalby Limited (Old Name: Kusha Health Care Ltd.) at Chanod, Vapi-Silvassa Road , VAPI

Tal: Valsad Dist: Valsad is here by granted an Authorisation to operate Health Care facility for

Generation, Segregation, Storage of biomedical wastes on the premises of

M/S. En-Cler Bio Medical Waste Pvt. Ltd. situated at

Centralized Bio-Medical Waste Treatment Facility, Gokul Nagger, Near Azad Nagar, Bhatar, Surat Dist

: SURAT Under

CBWTF Reg. No : VPN025, Valid Upto :

1. The Authorisation is granted for 90 nos. of beds with generation of

Type of Waste Category (Kgs/Month)	YELLOW	WHITE (Translucent)	RED	BLUE
Qiy permitted for Handling	35.00	25.00	85.00	50,00

category of biomedical wastes. (Unit - Kgs/Month)

This BMW Authorisation shall be in force for a period of (5 year, Valid Upto 20/03/2022)

This CCA Authorisation shall be in force for a period of 5 year up to 20/03/2022]

- 3. This Authorisation is subject to the conditions stated in the Annexure-I attached here with and to such other conditions as may be specified in the Rules for the time being in force under the Environment (Protection) Act 1986.
- 4. The authorization shall comply with the provisions of the Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 and the rules made there
- 5. The authorization or its renewal shall be produced for inspection at the request of an officer authorised by the prescribed authority.

Print Date: 26/04/2017

Granted/Issued on: 20/04/2017 17:02:35

TPAV # WRIWS2L50

NIC



BMW AUTHORIZATION FORM-III(Rule 10)

Shalby Limited (Old Name: Kusha Health Care Ltd.) (384139)

Gujarat Pollution Control Board Paryavaran Bhavan, Sector-10/A, Gandhinagar - 382010 Tele :23222756

Under the Rule-10 of the Biomedical waste (Management and Handling) Rules, 2016 framed under the EPACT'86

- 6. The person authorised shall not rent, lend, sell, transfer or otherwise transport the biomedical waste without obtaining prior pennission of the prescribed authority.
- 7. Any unauthorised changes in personnel, equipment or working conditions as mentioned in the application by the person authorised shall constitute a breach of his authorisation.
- 8. It is the duty of the authorised person to take prior permission of the prescribed authority to close down the fecility and such other terms and conditions may be stipulated by the prescribed authority.

Segun from UDAL SETTER SETTER

For & On behalf of Gujarat Pollution Control Board

e-Signed On 20/04/2017 17:02:35 (Organic Authentication on AADHAR from UIDAI Server) TPAV # WR1WS2L5OG

BMW Head: Vapi

Remark: g Specific Condition :

Encl.: Annexure-I

Issued to, Ketan Shah, Shalby Limited (Old Name: Kusha Health Care Ltd.), Chanod, Vapi-Silvassa Road, VAPI Tal: Valsad Dist: Valsad (BMW Id: 384139)

Copy to Regional Office - Vapi/ H.O

With a request to carry out periodically monitoring of above said hospital/clinic and submit the visit report to this Office.

Granted/Issued on: 20/04/2017 17:02:35

TPAV # WR1WS2L50

NIC